08/29/2011

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

**PATENTS ONLY** 

To the Director of the 0.5. Faterit and Trademark Office, Fleas	103631666
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
V. na Chan	Name: GLJ,LLC
Yung Chen Eric Junkel	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1415 N. Dayton St.
Execution Date(s) 5/10/2010	**************************************
Assignment Merger	City: Chicago
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Cincago
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 60622
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.ip. <u>40022</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/873,138	ent Records
11/653,133 11/728,985	D564,083
	₹ AUG 2 0 00 €
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4
Name: Basil E. Demeur	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_160.00
Internal Address: <u>·</u>	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7369 W. North Avenue	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: River Forest	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60305	
Phone Number: 708-771-4515	1
Fax Number: 708-771-4458	Deposit A <b>scount Numberns 96189142 861281</b> 1187313
Email Address: bdemoakpark@aol.com	Authorized i Ose i Name நிழ் மிற பெ
9. Signature:  Signature  Date	
Signature	,
Basil E. Demeur Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
rianie di l'elson signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Yung Chen, an individual whose post office address is 3 Larkspur Lane, Clarendon Hills, Illinois 60514 and Eric Junkel, an individual, whose post office address is 1602 Linden Lane, Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") are the sole owners of the patent applications, inventions, and any improvements in the following:

1. FLIP TOP CASE WITH ENCLOSED FAN

PATENT NO.: D564,083 ISSUED: MARCH 11, 2008

2. INTELLIGENT MOTORIZED APPLIANCES WITH MULTIPLE POWER SOURCES

**SERIAL NO.: 11/873,138 FILED: OCTOBER 16, 2007** 

- 3. PORTABLE MISTING DEVICE SERIAL NO.: 11/653,133 FILED: JANUARY 16, 2007
- 4. HANDHELD WATER MISTING FAN WITH IMPROVED AIR FLOW

SERIAL NO.: 11/728,985 FILED: MARCH 28, 2007

WHEREAS, GLJ,LLC., an Illinois Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal place of business at 1415 N. Dayton St., Chicago, Illinois 60642 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to said inventions and applications and in and to the Design and Letters Patent to be obtained from such applications in the United States and throughout the world along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and present infringements therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including as required by Chen and Junkel's GLJ Agreement and Illinois law, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions as detailed in the description section above prepared by GLJ, LLC, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which have been or may be made therefor, and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters and Design Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and said Assignor hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND, Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other appropriate patent official to issue the sail Letters and Design Patents to the said Assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, until the full end of the term for which Letters and Design Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further assigns all income, royalties, payments, and/or claims for damages arising out of or relating to any infringement of the Letters and Design Patents to Assignee.

Assignors agree to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the Letters and Design Patents in the Assignee and/or to provide e idence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee to the extent such evidence is in the possession and control of the Assignor.

J.C.
04-27-10

PATENT REEL: 026836 FRAME: 0614 Dated: 1, 27, 2010

Dated: 5/10, 2010

**ASSIGNORs**:

Yung Chen, Individually

Yung Chen, Assignor

ERIC JUNKEL, individually

Eric Junkel, Assignor

b.C.

PATENT REEL: 026836 FRAME: 0615

**RECORDED: 08/29/2011**